2002 -

OPEL VECTRA C com.
Cat. No. O/027

e20794/20%1333*00

10,72kN
2000Kg 85Kg




Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)

M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi14 135Nm
Mie 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M12x160-8.8 ; Bolt E Sruba M12x160-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x180-8.8 ; Bolt

Tulejka, Sleeve =114 mm

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x180-8.8 ; Bolf Tulejka, Sleeve I=117 mm

Tulejka, Sleeve 1=132 mm

Sruba M12x160-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Tulejka, Sleeve I=114 mm

Tulejka,Sleeve =117 mm
Tulejka I=132 mm

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8; Bolt i H
\&/ B
G

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

M12x180 2
M12x160 4
A x1
(L M12x70 2
M12x40 4

B x1 ’@“ M12 10

S
=
C x1
13 12
S
\%/{ D x1
122 12
%’2 E X2 @
L=114 mm X2
O F 1 \ L=117 mm X2
L=132 mm X2
//g{ G x1
@ H x1




TEELTEROY 8+ <~ 7007 PO JQUIOD O BAI8/\ [800 220/0 J8ysejy| ureld £ 0L 1o ‘pjpod
v £z eleuloy) ‘Asaimod TTT -96 eye AMoBoEIEY N Jaysey bulds 70} zaids ‘ppod
INN 0L expduyeN

18YSEM UlEld - €} 1O PPod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod
jog ' 8'8-0vXzL eqnis

18Ysep uleld ‘ €} 1o ppod
J8ysep buuds ' z'z| z8ids ppod
NN ‘2L expdueN

e Jjog ' §°8-0vXL Bqnig

= 18ysep uield £ G'0) 40 ppod
Joysep buuds ' 70} z8ids ‘ppod
INN 0L expduyeN

18ysej uield * G0} 0 pipod
J8ysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod
IN 0L exyidiieN

cPd

wuw zet=/ eyloiny

wurJT1=] a/9a/S eyl

18Ysep uleld - €| o pipod
Joysep bulds ' z'z) zaids ‘ppod
jjog ' §'8-0pXzi eqnis

V iPd O T W ¢TT=/ 9199]S "BYlgin

jog - 8'8-0/XzLN eqnig

0g . 8°9-0PXZ LN Eqnu.

108 - §&0PCHN &GS 18ysej uield G0} 40 ppod
Joysey) bulids f 70} zaids ‘ppod
N 0L exidieN jjog ' 8'8-09/ X1 eqnis

<> a
jjog [ 88-081XZIN eqnis

Wl yTT=] 9/99S ‘8ylain]
4

Jog ' 8'8-091XZLN eqnis g Z¥d Jog ' 8°8-091XZLN eqnis

W zg1=| 8139/S ‘eylajny

wuw /11=/ 9193/S "Bylojny

chd

Jog ' 8°8-081XZL N eqnis




[

Zdja¢ ttumik z wieszakow, odkrecic ostone termiczna.

W bagazniku odkreci¢ ostone tylnego pasa i odnalez¢ pod wyktadzing

na ptycie bagaznika technologiczne punkty mocowania zaczepu

(musza sie zgadzac z otworami we wspornikach zaczepu).

W punktach tych wykonac otwory @ 22 (pkt 2).

W otwory w bagazniku, w lewa podtuznice wtozy¢ sruby M12x180 8.8 (1 szt)

oraz M12x160 (2 szt) razem z tulejami stosujac naktadki G i E (pkt 2).

Od spodu podtuznic przykrecic luzno element C.

W otwory w bagazniku, w prawa podtuznice wtozy¢ sruby M10x180 8.8 (1 szt)
oraz M12x160 (2 szt) razem z tulejami stosujac naktadki G i F (pkt 2).

Od spodu podtuznic przykreci¢ luzno element D.

Do elementow Ci D przykreci¢ luzno belke zaczepu A $Srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 1).
Podfaczyc instalacje elektryczna, przykrecic kule zaczepu i blache gniazda elektrycznego (pkt 3)
(nalezy zastosowac specjalng wigzke elektryczng z modutem).

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Przykreci¢ ostone termiczng, zamontowac ttumik.

Remove the damper from the hangers, unscrew the thermal shield.

Unscrew the shield of the rear belt in the boot and find the tow bar fitting points

under covering, on the plate of the boot (these points have to agree with the holes

in the supporters of the tow bar). Drill the holes @ 22 in these points (point 2).

Insert the bolts M12x180 8.8 (1 piece), M12x160 8.8 (2 pieces) and sleeves in the holes in boot,
in the left metal clamp using plates G and E (point 2).

Screw slightly the element C of the bottom of the metal clamps.

Insert the bolts M10x180 8.8 (1 piece), M12x160 8.8 (2 pieces) and sleeves in the holes in boot,
in the right metal clamp using plates G and F (point 2).

Screw slightly the elements D of the bottom of the metal clamps.

Screw slightly the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 1).
Connect the electric wires, fix the ball and electric plate (point 3)

(is necessary to use the electronic module).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Screw the thermal shield and assemble the damper.

J
N

N













